OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION APRIL 5, 2022 AGENDA

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
Authorization to enter into a contract with Pollution Management, Inc., for Environmental and Civil Engineering Services for Stormwater Quality Improvements at the Little Rock Zoo.	Ordinance √ Resolution	
Submitted By:		
Little Rock Zoo		Bruce T. Moore City Manager
SYNOPSIS	A resolution to authorize the City Manager to enter into a contract with PMI for Environmental and Civil Engineering Services for Stormwater Quality Improvements at the Little Rock Zoo.	
FISCAL IMPACT	The cost of this project is \$117,841.50, and funds are available from the Storm Water Outfall Project Account No. 108659-S65C370.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	The Little Rock Zoo is seeking support to contract with PMI for \$81,270.00 in Engineering Services and \$36,571.50 for Construction Services for the Stormwater Outfall Project at the Little Rock Zoo. These services are to ensure that Little Rock Zoo's Storm Water Project fits the Engineering and Construction Guidelines that were created in PMI's 2021 Little Rock Zoo Storm Water Study.	

BACKGROUND CONTINUED

Bid No. 979 requested applications to identify an engineering firm to complete a Water Balance Study to evaluate water usage and discharge at the Little Rock Zoo. The City received three (3) bids, and it was determined that Pollution Management, Inc., was the most qualified bidder.